
Electric Programs 
Rodney Peach 
General Field Representative 
(GFR) 509-309-6923 
rodney.peach@usda.gov 

National Office 

Telecom Programs 
Natalie Kovach
General Field Representative
(202) 215-0381
natalie.kovach@usda.gov

Alaska State Director 
Julia Hnilicka
(907) 761-7707
julia.hnilicka@usda.gov

Single Family Housing 
Amy Milburn,  Director 
(907) 283-6640, Ext. 101
amy.milburn@usda.gov

Community Programs and Business Development 
Robert Chambers, Director  
(907) 761-7770
robert.chambers@usda.gov

USDA-RD Alaska Contact Information 
www.rd.usda.gov/ak 

Area Offices 

Interior Area – Fairbanks 
Melanie Johnson, Area Director 
590 University Ave, Suite A 
Fairbanks, AK 99709  
(907) 479-2657, Ext. 103
melanie.johnson@usda.gov

Southeast Area– Sitka 
Keith Perkins, Area Director
204 Siginaka Way, Suite B
Sitka, AK 99835 
(907) 747-3506, Ext. 101
keith.perkins@usda.gov

West Area - Anchorage 
Robert Chambers, Area Director  
800 E. Palmer Wasilla Hwy, Suite 201 
Palmer, AK 99645-6539 
(907) 761-7770
robert.chambers@usda.gov

Gulf Area – Kenai
Amy Milburn, Housing Director   
110 Trading Bay Road, Suite 160 
Kenai, AK 99611
(907) 283-6640, Ext. 101
amy.milburn@usda.gov

Central Area – Palmer 
Amy Milburn, Housing Director    
800 E. Palmer Wasilla Hwy, Suite 201 
Palmer, AK 99645-6539
(907) 283-6640. Ext. 101
amy.milburn@usda.gov

Alaska State Office 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.
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